## OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-II, UTTAR PRADESH, PRAYAGRAJ

No. AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.II/09/2018/Apptt.-Posting/Vol.II/1016

Vol.II/1016 Dated: 24.02.2023

## Corrigendum

In partial modification of Office Order No. AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr-II/09/2018/Apptt.-Posting/Vol-II/1013, dated 23.02.2023, "the Executive Engineer, Flood Division, Shravasti" may be read as "the Executive Engineer, Gyanpur Canal Division, Bhadohi". The rest facts of the Office Order under reference shall remain unchanged.

Senior Deputy Accountant General (DACC)

No. AE-11/03 WM-1/Gr.11/09/2018/Apptt.-Posting/Vol.11/3001-3007

24/02/2) of date

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Ms. Nisha Meena, Office of the Executive Engineer, Gyanpur Canal Division, Bhadohi.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Gyanpur Canal Division, Bhadohi.
- 3. Executive Engineer, Provincial Division, PWD, Gyanpur, Bhadohi through official website.
- 4. Shri Ramesh Kumar, Senior Divisional Accounts Officer, Office of the Executive Engineer, Provincial Division, PWD, Gyanpur, Bhadohi through official website.
- 5. Senior Treasury Officer/Treasury Officer, Bhadohi through official website.
- Senior Accounts Officer (WM-II), Office of the Accountant General (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj.
- 7. Sr. Accounts Officer (Computer Cell), Office of the A.G. (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj to upload the office order on the official website.

Senior Accounts Officer (WM-I)